PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sander Dollner	09/21/2012
Alexander Kiefer	09/21/2012
Joel Eicke	09/21/2012
Torsten Boensch	09/21/2012
Peter Arndt	09/21/2012
Hans-Ulrich Hostettler	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMF WUERTTEMBERGISCHE METALLWARENFABRIK AG	
Street Address:	Eberhardstrasse	
City:	Geislingen/Steige	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 73309		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13517894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2483584400 Phone:

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GKS0165PUSA

PATENT

REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Katirtzidakis			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_GKS0165PUSA#page1.tif source=Assignment_GKS0165PUSA#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0208

Atty. Docket No.: GKS0165PUSA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sander Dollner of Kapellenstr. 16, 89079 Ulm-Wiblingen, Germany, Alexander Kiefer of Talstrasse 11/1, 73329 Kuchen, Germany, Joel Eicke of Virchowstr. 56, 89075 Ulm, Germany, Torsten Boensch of Wiesensteiger Str. 100, 73312 Geislingen/Steige, Germany, Peter Arndt of Oberer Wiesenweg 69, 89134 Blaustein, Germany and Hans-Ulrich Hostettler of Alte Landstrasse 2, 3114 Wichtrach Bern, Switzerland, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to WMF WUERTTEMBERGISCHE METALLWARENFABRIK AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Bberhardstrasse, 73309 Geislingen/Steige, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

APPARATUS FOR HEATING AND FROTHING A BEVERAGE PRODUCT

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on June 14, 2012 as Application Serial No.13/517.894, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

Date:_	Sept.	21	, 2012	San De
			_	Sander Dollner
Date:_	Sept.	21	_, 2012	Blood, Clip
				Alexander Kiefer
Date:_	Sept.	21	, 2012	Joel Cicke
				Joel Eicke

PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0209

Atty. Docket No.: GKS0165PUSA

Date: Sept. 21 , 2012 Torsten Roansch

RECORDED: 09/24/2012

Date: Sept. 21 ,2012 Petu Statt

Date: Sept. 21 , 2012 Hans-Ulrich Hostettler

PATENT REEL: 029010 FRAME: 0210